GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING & URBAN AFFAIRS

JANATA BHAWAN, 'D' BLOCK, 2ND FLOOR <u>DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6</u>

E-mail:-gddassam.sectt@gmail.com

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

NOTIFICATION

Dated, Dispur the 25th February, 2022

No.GDD.318/2020/193: The Governor of Assam is pleased to appoint the following Directors in the Board of Directors of Guwahati Smart City Limited:-

Sl. No.	Name & Designation	
1	Shri Rajesh Prasad, IAS Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Department of Housing & Urban Affairs	Director
2	Shri Harmeet Singh, IPS Commissioner of Police, Guwahati	Director
3	Shri Devasish Sharma, ACS, Commissioner, Guwahati Municipal Corporation	Director
4	Shri Kausar Jamil Hilaly, ACS, Chief Executive Officer, Guwahati Metropolitan Development Authority	Director
5	Shri Bhupati Das	Independent Director

Sd/-(Rajesh Prasad, IAS)

Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Department of Housing & Urban Affairs

Memo No.GDD.318/2020/193-A

Dated, Dispur the 25th February, 2022

Copy for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The P.S. to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 2. The S.O. to Chief Secretary, Assam for kind appraisal of the Chief Secretary.
- 3. Shri Anand Prakash, Ministry of Housing and Urban Development, Govt. of India, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi- 110011.
- 4. The Chief Executive Officer, Guwahati Metropolitan Development Authority, Bhangagarh, Guwahati-5.
- 5. Shri Devasish Sharma, ACS, Commissioner, Guwahati Municipal Corporation, Panbazar, Guwahati-781001.
- 6. The Managing Director, Guwahati Smart City Limited, 4th Floor, Aditya Tower, Opp. Down Town Hospital, Guwahati.
- 7. Shri Harmeet Singh, IPS, Commissioner of Police, Kamrup(M), Panbazar, Guwahati.
- 8. The P.S. to Addl. Chief Secretary, T&D Deptt. for kind appraisal of the Addl. Chief Secretary
- 9. The P.S. to Principal Secretary, Finance Deptt. for kind appraisal of the Principal Secretary.
- 10. The P.S. to Principal Secretary, DoHUA for kind apprisal of the Principal Secretary.
- 11. The P.S. to Commissioner & Secretary, DoHUA for kind apprisal of the Commissioner & Secretary.
- 12. The Website Administrator, GDD for uploading in GDD website.
 - 13. The Director, Assam Govt. Press, Assam, Bamunimaidam, Guwahati-21, with a request to publish the above notification in the next issue of the Assam Gazette.

By order etc.,

Secretary to the Govt. of Assam
Department of Housing & Urban Affairs